ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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A.a bammora county
/1"‘ ofice of plonning ar 3 1oning

N
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ngﬂ FOR ZONING VAI(ANCE P "'4 (\

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT BEGULATIONS 7/
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOLE. COUNTY:

1, or weE1and Development Corp: __ jegal awner...of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is described in i description ana plat attached heveto and made 2 part hereo!,
(1400.38.3) (103.3)

herely petition for & Variance from Section. 1.A08,3=8.:3 1 Allaw. 40 foot side yards.

tead of the requined 50 feot, on Jots 12, 13, 22, 28,26, 27,.83. 30,90,
47, 42, 48, 1. and 47 in an RC 5 Zone.

of the Zoring Reguiations of Baltimoro County, (o the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical diffeulty)

Owner is experiencing difficulty in marketi-g dwellings less -
10 15 %eet in width

Property s to be posted and m!muwuﬁtdnymum
ray ‘posting. etc., upun filing of this
nd restrictions of

sdopted pursuznt to che Zoning Law For Daltimore County.

l AV 7 ELad Deve i ean” (oil

‘Petitioner’s Attorney

ERED By The Zaning Commission=r of Baltimare County, this... 11th..

--day

of_April__ -, 78 that the et puter of this be advertised, as
required vy the Zaning Law of Batimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimors Coualy, , that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zaning
Commisstoner of Baliimore County In Room 108, Coaaty Office Building In Towson, Paltimare

- Sth.

County, cn the
e M.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

L oo
&L

. EAIC DINENNA
" ZONING COMMISSIONER

June 20, 1978

Mr. E. Robert Elliott, Fresidens

Etan Development Corporation

307 Chapelwood Lane

Tutherville, Marylard 21093

Fetition for Variances

Intersection of M
Eland Roads - 10th Election
Di

RE:

MO. 78-264-A (Item No. Z15)

Dese Mr. Eiliott:

I have this date passed my Order in the aiove referenced matie:,
in accordance with the actached

Verggrily yours,
/4

Deputy Zonily Commissioner
Ga/jim
Attactunents
ce: Mo, Nerman Kayler
1108

r Road
sryland 21131

Phoenis,

Tohw W. Hessian, LI, Esquize
People's Counsel

F

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE
section 1A04.3-8.3

(1400,38.,3) 1103.3) B COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |

of the Baltimore Conty |
|| Zoning Regualtions : oF !
|| intemsction of Mancr and |
|| Eland Roods : BALTIMORE COUNTY |

10th District

Elon Davelopment Corporation, : No. 78-264-A

Fatitioner

OPINION

|
| This case comes bufore the Board on an appeal by the Pelitioners fren.a |
‘denhkm of the Daputy Zoning Commisiioner denyi~g the requested variances.  The

\imhn_ requested conslit of o lessening of the required side yard setbacks for residential

! dwllings from fifty (50) fest to forty (40) feet on lots 112, 13, 22, 25, 26, 27, 33, 35, 36,
"37, and from fifty (50) fest to forty=Five 45) feat o lot #42, ard from fifty (50) feet ta
|| forty~Five (45) feet on the south +ide of tot /61 in the subdivision known os Manor Ridge,

|| recorded in 1972 and contoining eighty-three (83) acres divided into sixty~three (63) lots.

| M. Robert Elliatt, 307 Chapelwood Lane, Lutherville, testified for the

| Petitioners. He is President of the company developing this parcel.  He nated that

| voriances of this naiure have alraady been obiained on lot #24, but alio neted that it

| required four months to cbiain thes variances. He noted the number of homes already

|! compl d occupled in this = y Thase are cll custom homes,
|

|Ina two alil

He also noted the large size of

, and all in the price range of $120,000: .
these lots.  Howaver, due to the corfiguration of some fots and the topography of ofhers
snd a comination of both on some lots, the only woy these lots can be ceveloped and
maintain the requiired satbacks would be 10 build smoll and cheaper homes. e freely
lacmirs this 1o be possible. e also stated that he b-1d @ community meeting ond

described, from the development plat, this alternative o ali fwenty-nine presant residents

of this subdivision,  Alter corsidering this, oIl resicant: felt tiot they would rather

maintain the preser type and it le of homes, end have slightly tmaller setbacks, and all

residents signea a patition 1o this affect.  This, in ssence, was Mr. Elliott's case .

coLUNBIA OFFICE
Wasrra Pasx
Registered Surveyor

Prone 7300080

DESCRIPTION TO

R
HUDFINS ASSOCIATES, INC.
1, Svveyons and
4..,,. Archriects

BEL AIR OFFICK,

L Gruats Wourr

Landscepe Avchiers
Prone B38.0n88

SLOMPANY ZONING VARIANCE:

Beginning for tha same at & zoint formad by the intersection of the

centerline of Elang Roed 750 feet wide) with the centerline of Manor Pond

(70 Feet wide) thence being all of lots @, 13, 22, 25, 26, 27, 33, 35, 35,

37, 42, 49 and 61 o "Manor Ridge Subdivision” racorded arnong the plat

records of Paltimore County, Flat Bock 35 folio 129 and all of lot 47 of the

“Resubdivision of lots 47 anc 42, Manor Ridge ~ecorded smong the plat

records of Baltimore County in Plat Book a@ folic 88.

1o

Mr. Maleolm Hudkins, 200 East Joppa Road, Civil Engineer, testified and

N
i
i
‘1
| | colloborated Mr. E“llm'ihtﬂma! to dl'ﬁul'ly with the side yord satbacks becouse of

| Mr. George Kougioulis, 110
‘! Mediow Court, Real Estate salesman, testifled that lots we-s mora marketabl

the abova nored ot configuration and tosography .

F the same

Elan Development Corp, - #78-264-A 2.

| style home ware permitted than a small home with slighiy forger side yord setbacks.  Me. |

|| Andrew Lwary, 14004 Manor Read, @ resident, testified that in o praviely awned home
|| by him, this soms situation arose, and the developer built smaller homes on soms lots and
the ger.eral values of oll hemes was depraciated.  He wos much in faver of maintaining
the same style homes and reducing the side yord setbacks enough to allow it. This
|| conatituted the Petitioner's cose.
People’s Counsel then presented Mr. James Hoswel!, Planner for Baltimore
County, in opposition to the granting of these variances. He testified that he has
reviewed this request and feels homes could bu dasigned to fit these lots, maintoin the
racuired setbacks ond not degrads the development,  He discused the "lawn meeting"”
held with tho residents and noted that no member of the Baltimare County Plonning Boord
attended this meeting,  Upon cross-examinaticn, ha also stoted that normally these
requests for vorionces would be =orsidered on o lot by lot basis, and elso odmitred that
because of the larga lot sizes there wns a gocd chance they may e allowed if they presented
o other probiems und met oll of the Coumi +'s criteria, No further testimony wos
presented on either side.
Bofore o varionce may be granted, It must be claarly shown that it would not
violate the spirit cnd infent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, it seems fo the
Board that the aprraval of this subdlvision plat cuntaining these large iots (sixty-three lofs

on sight

vee acres) would indieate that large, high quality homes were onticipated cen -
sistent with the hemes already comtrueted.  To dony these requested variances and force
@ mixture of smoller and lo:ger homes in ine same devoloomen: would constitute proctical
difficulty tothe developer and inflict a hardship upon the other Fameowners in this revelop=

ment. ihe Boord feels that tre

duction cf o side yord setback from fifty foet to forty faet

WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE & HILL
>

SMESABEARE AVENUE

TOWSON, HARYLANE 21208

July 5, 1978

Ke. 5. Sia biedn
Zonirg Commissio:
Couaty ornce "euilding
Tovaon, MD 21204

Re: Patition for Variances
tersection of Manor and
Eland Roads - 10ch Election
District

Elan Develogrent Corporation -
Petitioner

No. 78=264=A (Item No. 215)

Dear Mr. Diltenna:

Please ncte an appeal on behalf of Elan
Developuent Corporation from the decision of che
Deput: Zoning Comisuioner dated June 20, 1976,
in the above referenced matter.

Enclosed is a chick payable ko Bultimore
County, Maryland, In the emount of $35 to cover
the costs of £iling the appeal.

sory truly vours,
‘///Z—f«.«(,u e

A. Bruce Alderman

Enclosure

and the some ore hereby GRANTED, subject ta the fallowirg rest

8~'2 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure .

® ®
Elon Duvelopment Corp, - #78-264-A kX

on 15 of these dimersions would be herdly noticscble and would not detract from the
overall aesthe:ics of the development, « -4 furthar, would be within the spirit and intent of
the applicable zoning regulotions.  In view of all of the testimony and the facts as
presanted; the Board feals these variances should, in fact, be granted.

This Board, howeve:, is concemed with the granting of variences on

& propertiss, althoush we do believe it 1o ke in the best inferest of all concerned in
this particular cass.  For fhis reason, the variances gronted will b limited o the within

Petitioner and shall not be transferable. A

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this_171h __ day

of November, 1978, by the County Bourd of Appeals, ORDERED 1 hot the voriances
petitioned for from Section 1A04,3-B,3 {1AC4.38.3) (103,3) to permit forty (40) foot

setbacks instead of the required fifty (01 feet on the lais e outlined in the patition, be

ion:

‘The woriances gronted shall be te the Pe

tioner herein only,
and upon the sale, assignment, or other fransfer of any un=

developed lot which is the 5.
shall expire ot 1o that partieular fot.

ct of the petition, the variance.

Any appeal from ths decisicn must ba in aecordance with Rule: B-1 thru

Novembee 17,
;‘Tﬁlﬂn—»vm
i wsnva
Towon, n20¢
Pas Cusa No. 78-264-4

Ead.
e Mr, E, Dhent Eilion
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FETITION FOR VARIANCES BEFORE THE
Intersectior of Mansr aad Eland

Roads - 10th Election District DEPUTY ZONING
Elan Developmant Corporation -

Petitioner COMMISSIONER
NO, 78:264-A (ltem Ho. 215) o

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a result

| of a Fetition for Variances to permit side yard setbacks of 40 feet in lieu of the
Er:qnlted 50 feet for Lot Nos. 12, 13, 22, 25, 26, 27, 33, 3z, 36, 37, 42, 49,

Eu. and 47, all at the above location and within an R.C.5 Zane. |
| Teatimany at tho hearing indicated that the subdivision, known as

"Manor Ridge and recorded in 1972, is divided into 65 building lots, totaling

“s! acres. The Peiitioner testified that, if he were not granted the requested
‘ Variances, he would be restricted to building houses 50 feet in width, Heis |

of ing houses wider, claiming difficalty in sell-

Hu. houses less than 65 to 85 feet in width. The minimum size lot in Manor
| ﬂldﬁ? is one acre,
|

[ Aitertion is called to the comments of the chairman of the Zoning Plans

|| Advisory Committae, in which he notes that "a number of the improved lots in

| 'this development have sat:sfivd the setback requirements..."
Nearby residents, in protest, indicsied their desire to benefit by as
ch upen space as possible under thu existing site plan and contended that
oy had purchased houses with the underatanding that they wou'd enjoy the
aximum amount of opan space permitted.,
Befors a variance may be granted, it must be clearly shown thit it is
n strict harmony with the spirit and intent of thy Baitimore County Zoning
egulations. The courts have consistently naintained that the burden of proof

Eardship or practical difficuity weighs heavily upon the claimant.

MIOIE CCOUNTY, lAlY.llD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE
vo___5: Eric DiNenne, Zoning Conmisloner  py, My 25, 1978
It Lot H: Ofoaf, Disecror of Plarsing
stasscr. it #78-304-A. Petition for side yard setbocks
Petitioner - Eland Devel

10h District
HEARING: Monday, June 5, 1978 (2:00 7.

This office s oppcsed 1o the patitions:'s request. The subdivision Iy
a relatively néw one, c*her homes have bern bullt hers mcently in
confarmanca with setback requirements, and this office folls to see

any hardship 7 practical difficulty,

/

e H:
Director of Pla=ning

LHG:JGH:rw

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE,

| & (]

In Andersca ve, Board of Appsals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, Mary-
1and, 21222, Apj. 28 (1974), the Court of Special Appeals rulsd that a claim of
fi1ancial hardship is rot enough, that the difficulty mnst be peculiar to the sub.
Jact property, and that hardship cannot be claimed if it In the result of the ap-
plicant's own action. Whather or not herdship cxists is a question of fact to he
determined by the hearing officer. The Doputy Zoning Commissioner submits
that the Petitioner has failed to meet the abave criteria.

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based upon all of

the ovidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the prerequisites of Section 3u7 of the Baltimore County Zon- |

ing Regulations have not been met, and the requested Variances should not be

granted,

Thezefors, IT iS ORDERED by the Drputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore Courty, this 25 ay of June, 1978, that the aforementioned |

Variances be and the same are hereby DENIED,

Te o 10"

THE UNDEMSIGNED, concticuting the owners and residents of
the Asvelopment at I'land and Manor Poads known as Shepherd's Knoll
(zecorded as Manor Ridge Subdivision) faver and wish to supnort ths
granting of the variances requested in Zoming Case No. 78-264-h.

It is our understandirg that the Developer/Petitioner will amend

his petition to delets Lot No. 49 therefrom and to change the requeuted
eide-yara variance to 45 feet on the cast and west sides of Lot No. 42
and the south side of Tot o. © . Tt is our further understanding
that Developer will amend the recorded restrictive covenants affecting
the development to require homes constructed therein to contsin a
minimum of 2,000 square feet of living area (excluding garage).

ACDRESS LOT NO,

B s ste oot B :
/
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e, FETITION FOR VARAbCE ' BEFORE
from Section TA,3-8.3
(lm.s n(m nnm- ‘ COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS.
Kote County Zenk
i oF
Eemettion of Mancr and
Elond Roeds t BALTIMORE - COUNTY
10vh Distric.
t Ne. 78-26-A
Elan Development Gorporation
Potitioner 3

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION

1t has besn brought fo the oftention of the Board that our Opinion ond
Order dated November 17, 1978 is. incomplete or incorrect dve to on cbvicus oversight.

1t 1 to be nated that the original petition in this cose requested fourtosn
varionces for fourteen seporate lohs, as shown and enumarated on Peiitioner's Exhibit No. 1,
being a plat of the development.

At the hecring of this case, the Patitioner withdrew the lot #49, os the
:vulane.w-uln.-nqdul. Ar this time the requested variance on lot #42 was
| amended to requatt a 45 foot side yord setback on both sides of that property From the

| vequired 50 faut rather than the 40 Foot setback which had been requested in the original |

petition. Additionally, the request for variance was amended fer Iot 261 fromthe |
requasted 40 foot side yard setback to a 43 foot side yord setbock on the south side only
of that lot.  The request fr o 40 foo setback en the north side of the lot remained as
of the time of the hearing.

Consequantly the variancs: as petitioned for at the tims of the hearing
wears s ol lows:

1. A voriance from the required 50 foot tide yard setback

10 40 feet on ench sids of lots Nos. 12, 13, 22, 25, 26, 27,

33, 35, 36, 37 and 47 (Lot #47 wos inadvertently omitted

from the prior Opinion);

2. A veriance peimitiing a side yord zatback of 45 feat on

wach side of lot 42;

e ADDRESS Lot

i 1390% Fiyviand £l

i Qniz’éé% [Foor Foxle wﬂ__ 5 .

7”7, )
’yﬁ g, £ Lot _ 3707 Fp Lo K. 2¢

Tl otsiecn 008 Elumet. B
W 5 2 hf P b Sy e

/511 8 Phe, T Vevdiinad o0t Lhad B 45

"*a; 4 M %é’_d; ) Hore tand fod 50
/7 »Zf 2 fl»ayfﬁ;‘z,m, Sood. Etunct. (on <3
(T R o e

/

/1% ”:r g P sy _u_g__jn— var. KXol S

At zazg U o _stooe Elgud [ 9
a2 1t Los Lof b
i s Ao JB ol gl G Carest 1L 57

Wi i Mpmrcca 3905 fland iod- 14
f/mﬁ&/ Wma/_ %7 ELWj‘,f\A e

M@é Y Mt A €T

QB CIRNAES W mﬂm.!eu' Pt Tioa Aab A b T T0
Eran Deveroruader

£ lGur cmT (7w

RzsrRrerivie covenanTs AgRaed T

-2- e

Elon Development Corporation = No., 78-264-A.

3. Averiance permitting a 45 foot sathack on the

south side of lot #61, an¢ o 40 foot south se*ack.

on the north side of said lot %61,

In our prier Opinion, oll of these patitioned or variances should be gronted.

Furthermore, it has ben pointed out that strict consiruction of the

wording in our priar Qrder conld amaunt 16 & problem, particularly with financing, in

the customary event wherein the developer (Petitioner herein) would ansfer ownenship

of one of the lots 10 o purchoser prior to the comtruetion of a homs for tit purchaser.

| We therefore will amer:3 our Order in arder fo not create eny unnecessory chetatles

| while stil| remaining in the spirit and intent of our prior Order.

ORDER

For the reasons s81 forth in the aforegoing Opinian, it is this 4 _ day

of Decarbar , 1978, by the County Bocrd of Acgwals ORDERE D, thot the variances

petitioned for from Section TAMM.3-8,3 (1A00.38.3) (103.3) to permit forty (40) ond

forty five (45) Foos zethacks insteod of the raquired Fifty (50) faet on tha loh a5 outlined

. the patition, os omended, be anc the same are hereby GKANTED, tubject fo the follow-|

ing restriction:

The variances granted sholl ba ic the Petitioner herein only,

and upon the sale, assignment, or ofher transfer of any un-

developed lot which is the subiject of Fie petition to another

developar or someone other than person: for whom a home will
ba comtructed by petitionar, the variance shall cxpire w to

thot particular lot.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rulas B=1 thry

B-12 of the Maryland Rutes of Procedure.

PETITION

Is is the purpose nf thie to presen f tho: are opposed
( © :r!mninz the si;evlﬂ sg:scl from the méuﬁ’so"- £ :; Case FIB264-A
"rea of Shepard's Knoll.
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RE: PETITION FOR + LEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
of Manar Rd.
Eland Ra (12 lots in the IHTMI
of Manor Ridge), 10th District : ‘OF BALTIWORE COUNTY

ELAFD DEVELOPMENT CORPCRATION, ¢ Case No, 78-264-A
Petitioners

Mr. Commissionar:

Pursuant fo the autharity contained In Section 524,1 of the Ballimore Caunty
Charter, | hereby eniter my appearance in this orocesding. You are requested i notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may bs now or hersafter designated therefors,
and ¢ the pawage of any preliminary or final Ordor in connection therewith,

sy Vv e ) Qoo Weweden e
Puter Max Zimmarman John W. Hession, 11
Deputy Pacple's Coumsel People’s Counel

| HEREBY CERTIFY thot o0 this 22nd day of May, 1978, a copy of the
aforegoing Order wos mailed fo Eland Development Corporation, P. O. Box &,
Phosnix, Marykind 21131, Petitioners.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 18, 1978

A Elen Develupment Co-goration
0. Box

bl ounix, Maryland 21121

ol

& RE: Variance Petition
e Item Number 215
Petitioner - Elan Development

Sures ot
T Gentlemen:
Depattamat

T Dl aeiny
state tosée comission | ene prans submitred w!

Tha Zoninyg Plans Advisory Commitice has reviewed
with above referenced petition

Bureau of and has made an on site field inspection of the vtnpzr=1.
Fire arevacion The following comments are a resuit of this review an
Seaitn Departsmnt fnspoction.

comments are not intended to im‘lh:lt:;
of the

et asing {acen zoning action reguested, but
ure that all parties are made aware of plans or
L1 Ing Ipat St problems with regard to the development plans that may
Bourt of Bdscacion have a bearirg on this cass. The Director of Plamn
Zcaing Mainistration ﬂv file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
commendations as to the suitability of the
it :aq'ualud zoning.

The Subjects of this petition are unimprovad lots
that are part of the Manor Ridge Subdivision, which is

located at the southwsst correr of Sweet Air and Manor
R a0t Election District. These requests
aru nee ed Because of your proposal to construct

dwelling: thall: particular lots ult‘hln 40 feet of the
ll.d‘ prope:ty linll in lieu 0! the reciired 50 feet. A

lots in this devciopment have sat-
124 he, SoLbAE Taqultehent uith the ssoaption of Tor
numbier 21 which vas granted a similar side yard Variance
as a result of Case number 71—25(-)-

This petition is accepted for filinc on the dats of
ﬂn enclosed filing certificate. Kol of the ncaring
e and time, which will be hald rot less than 30 nor

PETITION AND SITE FLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

Elan Developnent Corporation

Page 2
Iten Numbor 215
May 8, 1978

more tian 20 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near future.

Very truly yours,

g ;:/

A / 4!#;@/44\-

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NBC:xf

ce:  Hudkins Asgo:iatns, Inc.
200 East Joppa Road

shell Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

ads.

orice of planning and zoning
TOWZON A LAND 21700
it

LESUE K GRASK
- DmecTon

Moy 15, 1978

Mr. “ S, DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning end Zoning

Baltimore County Offica Building

Tewson, Marylend 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comtients on Hem #215, Zuaing Advisory Committee Maeting, April 11, 1978, are o follows:

Property Owner: Elon Devalopment Corn.
Location: SW,/C Manor Rood ond Eland Rood

Existing Ze : RC-5

Proposed Zon .g: Variance to permit side setbocks of 40° in iieu of the required 50 for lom 12, 13,
‘7, 25, u 2, 33, 3, 3%, a: 42,49, 47, ond 81 s shown on the r.iat of “Menor Ridge
Resuhdivision®,

Acres;

Districs: 10th

This office hot reviewed the subjact petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not Intended to iricate the onproptictensis of the zoning in question, but are 1o casure that

ol portles ore made. owars of plans or problems with regard t> development plans that may have o
bearing on this perition.

This plan hes been reviewed ond thers are: no site-planning factors requirifg comment .

Very tuly yours,

ﬁ"'ﬂ“' A -_"&g)’

John L. Winbley
Plonner il
Curent Planning and Davelopment

Mey 22, 1978

M. S. Exic DiNenne
Zoning

Commissioner
County office Butlaimg
Towson, Mazyland 21204

Re: Item $215 (1 7-1978)
Property owner: Elan b-w.m-.-.: corp,
/W cor. Manor Bd. & Eland Rl
Bxisting Zoning: R.C. 5
Propused Zoning: Variance to parnit side setbacks o
40" in lieu of the required 50' for lots 12, 13, 22, 15,
26, 23, 33, 35, 36y 39 439 47, 49 and 61 ag shown o
the plat .f "Manor Ridje Resubdivision®,
District: 10th

Dear Kr. DiNenna;

The following comsants are curnished in
regard to the plat sulmit
for Furiew by the fonin Advisory Comittes Ln comestioe wom o mb::zw Shinioccios
Gane

re not directly involved
107202 cxecuted in wonjuaceion

Baltimore County Lighwa;
S ey Lighuey and uedlity improvemonts

by Public works Agresment %o,

opment of “Manor Ridge Subdivision

This officu has no fucthur comman
ion

t in regard o the plan submitted for zon:
Mvisory Committee review in comngct. ith this Item 9215 (1977-1978), ™

Vary truly yours,
FL i~ f0 0 e
N. DIVER, P.L.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering
o

€1 Re Covahey

U-NE Key Shest
76 - 79 ME 14 - 16 Pos. Sheets
KE 19 & 20 D Topo

44 Tax wap

TOWSOI!, MARYLAND 21204

DONALC J. AGOP. M,

D...
BEPUTYSTATEANG. SUNTY HENLTHDFICER

May 12, 1978

OfEtos of Fiasmicg i Santng
Courty Oties Dullding

Tovaon, Meryland 2190

Dear Mr. DiNennae

11, 3975, are 2s ottoree 725 Toning ddvisory Committes Nesting, dprid

Propert; Owner: Elsi Development Jory,

Tocationt S¥/C Manor B, & Kland Fd,

Bdoting Zatngs R0, §

Proposed Sorings  Varianos to peralt " in

THD/ JRP/ £¥as




STEPHEN €. COLLINS
DIRECTOR #pril 19, 1978

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comalssloner
County OFfice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Iten No. 215 - ZAC - April 11, 1578
Proparcy Omaf:. lan Bavslcgaant Carp
Location: SW/C Manor Rd. & €
Existing Zoning: R.C. 5

Proposed Zoning:

ance to pernit side setbacks of W' In
su of the required 50' for lots 12, 13,
z: zs zs. 21. 33, 35, 36, 37, b2, k9, b7,
the pist of "anor Ridge

l\nuiﬁviulw'

Acres:
District: 10th

Dear Wr. DiNenna:

The var.once should have no effect on craffic.
Very truly yours,
Glidbe

Stepfen E. Weber
Engineer |

Item Fo. 215
Gentlement

Baresu and the comsonta bolow

sttentton: ¥. Commodari, Chairman
e Zoning Adiveory ttee

Res Property Owner: Elan Development Corp.

§W/C Manor Rd. & Eland Rd.
i Zoning Agonda Meeting of 04/11/78 B

purvoyed by this
bty Toquired

has
Parmuant to your request, the reforamaed property his beth, VNI
B ereated or incorporated fato the fimal plans for the properts.

ndnnd-h-nbo

O ﬂ‘m:;“;ﬂﬁ.";rmmzndﬂ“ m in
‘Baltinore Coun®y Standards as publishud by

Departaent nr Pnhi.tﬂ Vorks,

() 2, A seoond mosna of vohiole accoss is Toquired for the oite.

() 5. The vohicle desd end condition shown at

() 5 The tuildings and

tostion Assooin
Bidtion prior io

w1 |
Speciel Inspo

OFFICR@F
—fan la

NEWSPAFERS

TCWSOW, MD. 21204 May 18

19 78

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
EE""“ FOR VARIANCE - iland development

Was Hnserted in the following:

O Catonsvills Times @ Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Adhutus Times

O Essex Timay O Community Times
O Suburban Times Eist O Suburhan Timer Wes:

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Marylsnd,
once a week for —successive weeks before the
_19thday or_.nu_,_w_zj_ that is to say. the same
was inserted in the issucs of May 18, 1978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY.

350Lm:

WALIDATION, M SANATURE OF CABIER

MBsaEm 7

ocomply with all nvpllenbh requirenents

.. oN8 ime . onromtoooeeks before Lhe.

PO the matimm allowed by tho FiTo I partomt,
() k4 Tho site shall b maf %o somply vith a1l applisabis purta of the
" Fire Provention Codo

prior to oocupancy or boginning of operations.

structuren existing or proposod on the site shal:

o tha Hattonal Bire #ro-
tanderd Ho. 101 "Iife Safety Code®, 1570

() 6 Site plang are approved as drevn.
(x) 7. o Pire Provention Burem: has 6o commenta, ot this time,

Hlotod and 7 ¥
Approved. .421 2 -
Diviaton Firo Exevontitn Borosd

CERTIFICATE 8}‘ PUBLICATION

TOWSOS, MD.,._.. May 3L, 1078

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that te unnexed rdverticement was

Published in THF, JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspsper priatsd

and published i Towson, Baitimore County, Md., on-ecioossch

Ay 0o dume  10_ 78, the mamt publication
appearing an the A%b dayol....

w7

drpariments
TOWBON MARYLAND 31704
Pty

shan on the plat o

Aoresr
Distrtets 10t

XA Strun

x5

ayplication for o bullding perass

G ot framn wmlle e ont pemitiod uimin J0° of 4 prpery )
tmun! nﬂl.u. Lapartsent !f distance {s bof ]‘Vﬂb'd‘
: 7 property 1

Building Code. Ses Seoti
L ¥ Comment,

3. Coments

Coments on Ites §215 ioming Advisery Comittes Neating, April 11, 1978
ae as followe.

Bl e S

jatbacku of 40! in 1:ea
!‘Jl'lll’-!‘l 50' -‘w lnh 12.1l.ﬂ?-?S.'ﬂsﬂ.)3-35-)6.3‘!.|.2.li9 L7 & 61 -

e e
‘turs ahall confors bo Baltisore County Building Code .C..
e e e
4 building permit shail be required befors conslrection can bogin.
X v it
TR e e
X B, Thres st of conntruction dwiw will be required to file an
s e i i G

Mazylend
drehy 's orlginal sel vill be Tequired to file
S ipplieniica for 8 alidiag peradt

Lemuantet setback variuce ciafliots stk the Baltimors County

(.

&)

@
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION e

\ Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on niap .

Woall Map Original Duplicate Jrocing ﬂm
Fote | by [dote | &y _|dote | by | dote rw,_
g 15| A |

outline

Petition numbe: added to “\

Danied

Cranted by
2C, BA, CC, GA

L

Reviewed ayfy\L/ v

7

Revised Plans:
Change in outlins or description.

Map # A0 D

BOARD OF EDUCATION’
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dater  April 12,

Mc. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mecting of:  April 11, 1978

Itea No: 215

Property Ouner: Elan Developsent Corp.
Location:  SK/C Manor Rd. & Elund Road
Present Zoning: R.C.5

Propased Zoning: Variance o perait side setbacks of 40" in tieu or

the roqulzed 50" for lots 12, 13,

S AT A7 0, 6108 shoun on the

5,
pm of "Manor

go Resubdivision".

“pistrict: 05
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

%o bearing on student papulation.

Very truly yours,

o 4./7-2%1’

W, Nick Petrovich,
WP/t Field Representotive

j Dete of roumg... & /578

1 25, 26, 27,

Petitioner: lﬁfamd.g 40;!44—("’ e
Lo

Lncation of Signs 4. T, _/J.J /.3,.%,Z,A££.4.11r_ 22,
A, .8l

BALTIMORE COUNTY OPFICE OF PLANNING AND Z

caunty Office Building
111 W. Zhesapeake avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has bean received * this 294 _éay of

_m{w‘ 1975, Filing Fee § ,z;% v Received X Check

Petitioner's Attcrney

 Reviewsa
* This is not to k2 intsrpreted as a e
assignment of a hearing cate. CRTAnEA of th

7 P ___Other

Eric DINenra,
Zoning Commissioner

vatitioner Aoy Doy /os, Submitted Ly_,SAmc

ONING

__cash

by

e Petit'on for
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